

SC 28/2026
STATE Vs. AAKASH AND ORS.
FIR NO. 604/2025
PS Nand Nagari

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Aakash, Prince Thomas and Pardeep on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. M. A. Ashraf.

PW1 SI Vinod Singh has been examined and discharged.

PWs Akash and Satish are present. However, Ld. Addl PP for the State submits that he is substitute Addl PP deputed for today only and it would be expedient if the said witnesses are examined in the presence of the regular PP of the Court. Accordingly, the said witnesses are discharged unexamined for today.

Re-list for PE on **23.03.2026**. Witness at Sl. No. 1 to 5 of the list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026