

SC 28/2026
STATE VS. AAKASH & ORS.
FIR NO. 604/2025
PS NAND NAGRI

02.04.2026

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Accused Aakash, Prince Thomas @ Lucky and Pardeep @ Plumber on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. M. A. Ashraf.

Vide separate judgment announced in the open Court today, accused Aakash, Prince Thomas @ Lucky and Pardeep @ Plumber have been acquitted of the charge for the commission of offence punishable under Section 110 read with Section 3(5) BNS. Accused persons are directed to furnish bonds under Section 481 BNSS in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety each in the like amount. Bonds furnished by them have been accepted and shall remain in force for a period of six months from today.

File be consigned to the record room with the direction to preserve the same till the accused Sonu is arrested and produced before the Court to face trial.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/02.04.2026